01/11/2017 504173740

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4220418

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the LICENSE APPLICATION NUMBER 15370596 previously recorded on Reel 040540 Frame 0493. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the LICENSE APPLICATION NUMBER SHOULD BE 1534420.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	504142877

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARVELL WORLD TRADE LTD.	12/06/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARVELL INTERNATIONAL LTD.	
Street Address: CANON'S COURT, 22 VICTORIA STREET		
City:	HAMILTON	
State/Country:	BERMUDA	
Postal Code:	HM12	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15364420

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)222-2755

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4082222500

Email: syzemore@marvell.com

Correspondent Name: KELVIN VIVIAN

Address Line 1: 5488 MARVELL LANE

Address Line 4: SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95054

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MP6515
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KELVIN VIVIAN
SIGNATURE:	/KELVIN VIVIAN/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=MP6515 Exclusive License Correction#page1.tif source=MP6515 Exclusive License Correction#page2.tif source=MP6515 Exclusive License Correction#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 040961 FRAME: 0411 504173740

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4172806

SUBMISSION TYPE:	990000000000000000000000000000000000000	NEW ASSIGNMENT	WWW.W.W.W.W.M.M.M.M.M.M.M.M.M.M.M.M.M.M
VATURE OF CONVEYANCE: LICENSE			
WIONE OF CONVEY	······································	LICENSE	
CONVEYING PARTY	ATA		
		Name	Execution Date
MARVELL WORLD TR	ADE LTD.		12/06/2016
RECEIVING PARTY D	АТ А		
Name:	MARVELL	INTERNATIONAL LTD.	
Street Address:	CANON'S	COURT, 22 VICTORIA STREET	
City:	HAMILTON		
State/Country:	BERMUDA		
Postal Code:	HM12		

PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1		
Property Type Number			
Application Number: 対5370596 / 5 3 G Y Y Z ご			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA		
Fax Number:	(408	3)222-2755	
		e-mail address first; if that is u that is unsuccessful, it will be s	
Phone:	4082222500		
Email:	syzemore@marvell.com		
Correspondent Name			
Address Line 1:	5488 MARVELL LANE		
Address Line 4: SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95054			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MP6515			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: KELVIN VIVIAN			·

7KELVIN VIVIAN

12/06/2016

Total Attachments: 1

SIGNATURE:

DATE SIGNED:

source=MP6515 EXECUTED Exclusive License#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040961 FRAME: 0412

PATENT

Docket#: MP6515/473365US

EXCLUSIVE LICENSE

Marvell World Trade Ltd., a Barbados corporation, having a principal place of business at L'Horizon, Gunsite Road, Brittons Hill, St. Michael, Barbados BB14027 and (hereafter the "Licensor"), is the owner by respective Assignment of the patent application identified below and including all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties (hereafter sometimes called the "Patent Application").

Marvell International Ltd., a corporation of Bermuda, having a place of business at Canon's Court, 22 Victoria Street, Hamilton, HM12, Bermuda (hereafter the "Licensee"), desires to exclusively license in perpetuity all of the rights to the Patent Application and all inventions described and claimed

therein.

THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) US or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to it, Licensor hereby exclusively licenses worldwide and in perpetuity to the Licensee the entire right and interest in and to the Patent Application identified below:

Marvell International Ltd. Case No.	<u>U.S. Serial</u> <u>No.</u>	<u>U.S. Filing</u> <u>Date</u>	Title
MP6515	15/864,420	11/80/2016	Apparatus and method for activating circuits
MP6815PR	62/261,665	12/01/2015	multiple step keyword recognition

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the Licensor's undersigned representative on the date following the undersigned's name.

Ву:	MARVELL WORLD TRADE LTD. Steven Parker	MARVELL INTERNATIONAL LTD By: Sherman Taylor
Title:	Director	Title: General Manager
Date:	DELEMBEL 6, 2016	Date: 6 December 2016

PATENT REEL: 040961 FRAME: 0413

RECORDED: 12/13/2016